
Name Positions held/issues Iwi affiliation Address Phone Email

09/2015 
Okapu 
Marae

10/2016 
Hamilton

11/2019 
Hamilton

7/11/2020 
Mokai Kainga

30/11/2020 
Mokai Kainga 
& forest visit

03/2021 Te 
Ara Hou 
Hamilton

6/10/ 2021 
Online

8/12/2021 
Forest visit

23/3/22 
Online. 
*Minutes to 
be finalised

Polly Verata Ngati Patupo Y
Pita Te Ngaru Iwi rep for Ngati Patupo Ngati Patupo 14B Balfour Cres, Hillcrest, 

Hamilton 3216
021 1506 395 pitat@youthhorizons.org.nz, 

pitat40@gmail.com
Y Y Y Y

Nick Tuwhangai Key contact for Mokai Kainga marae 
booking

Ngati Hikairo Mokai Kainga Marae, Box 83, 
Kawhia

021 101 2150 kafiamawhia@hotmail.com
Y Y Y

Dawn Tayler Aotea Y
Raymond Mahara Ngati Te Wehi 344 Aotea Rd, Aotea 022 1854 822, or 0220 350 

315
ray.m.kawhia@gmail.com or 
ray.n.kawhia@gmail.com

Y Y

Nancy Awhitu Ngati Te Wehi Okapu marae Y
Harry Midwood Undertook MVA for Guru Enterprises.   Ngati Ngahia 58 Flynn Rd, Hillcrest, 

Hamilton
0211 836 266 harry.midwood@gmail.com

Y Y

John Mahara Former chair of Okapu Marae Ngati Te Wehi 334 Peach Grove Rd, 
Hamilton

022 697 0752 johnmahara123@gmail.com
Y Y Y Apology

Liz Mahara 334 Peach Grove Rd, 
Hamilton

0220 735 271 lizmahara@gmail.com
Y Y

Tom Herbert Used to work for Tasman Forestry.  
Vocally opposed to harvesting. 

Ngati Patupo 4 Logan St, Rotorua 07 348 3944 eruatat.31@gmail.com
Y Y

Chris Tuapeki Ngati Patupo 366 Morrison Rd, Aotea 021 170 2291 Y Y
Kororaina Apiti 21 Derby St Hamilton 027 658 1697 Y
Petunia Apiti 30 Hukanui Rd, Hamilton 0204 104 5595 RoteMahara323@gmail.com (?) Y
Robyn McIvor 43 Bartley Terrace, 

Devonport Auck
027 251 5337 pacificvilla@mac.com

Y

Zac McIvor Archaeologist.  Undertook registration 
of Hawaiki Iti. Accompanied 
archaeological field survey in December 
2020. 

27 Sussex St Auckland zac.mcivor@opus.co.nz, 
zmcivor@hotmail.com

Y Y

Terewai Awhitu 326 Aotea Rd, Kawhia 021 918 602 terewai.mama@gmail.com  Y
Nan Awhitu 344 Aotea Rd, Kawhia Y
Ken Moke 93 Tramway Rd, Hamilton (?) 020 409 13259

Y

Chris Taylor 30 Hukanui Rd, Hamilton Y
Taki Apitu 21 Derby St Hamilton 027 419 0852 Y
Philip Mahara Ngati Reko, Ngati 

Te Wehi
027 4179 325 phillipmahara80@gmail.com

Y Y

Diane Bradshaw Rep for Ngati Te Wehi for harbour 
claims process

Ngati te Wehi, Ngati 
te Mahuta

0274 857 506 d.bradshaw@gns.cri.nz
Y Y Y Y

Boss Mahara Ngati Uri, Ngati Te 
Wehi, Ngati Reko

021 217 7716 bossmahara023@outlook.co.nz
Y Y

Makere Rika‐Heke Heritage NZ Pouhere Taonga 027 267 3197 mrika‐heke@heritage.org.nz Y
John Hettig Connections to Owen Ormsby? Ngati Whawhakia? 027 240 447  john.hettig@gmail.com

Y

Marion Ruru Env Manager for Raukawa, Deputy 
Chair Ngati Patupo

Ngati Patupo
Y Y Y

Charles Haggie Chairman Ngati Patupo Ngati Patupo charleshaggie@yahoo.com Y Y Y
Tony Williams tonywilliams2524@gmail.com Y
Doreen Wilson doreen.tetahamaori@gmail.com

Y Y
Couldn't 
connect

Shirley Stephenson Secretary, Te Patupo shirleymay52@gmail.com Y Y Y Y
Pat Hamana Maniapoto Y
Bronwyn Hamana Pats daughter Bronwyn.hamana@gmail.com Y
Mary Karipa (Mare) 021 121 0719 temare27@hotmail.com Y Y
Carlo Gregory 027963 4518 carlogregory1@gmail.com Y
Nathan Haggie nathanhaggie@gmail.com Y Y
Alecia Collins 027 664 4671 aleciac@gmail.com Y
Brian Mahara 021 022 40694 brianmahara101@gmail.com Y
Haydn Solomon Ngati Patupo? 022 313 4611 haydn@wakaresources.co.nz Y Y
Meria Ingram 0277 043 931 meriaingram94@gmail.com Y
Noel Kaa Reid 021 266 2997 noelkaareid@hotmail.com
Donna Apiti 021 0231 2605 mapiti1@mail.com Y
Maxine Moana‐
Tuwhangai

Nominated iwi rep for Ngati Patupo.  
Waikato District Council iwi 
rep,numerous governanace positions. 

0274 204 45 mhgmoana@gmail.com

Y Y

Mykel Tuwhangai 0274 537 049 Y
Miki Apiti Chairman Okapu Marae 021 2153 997 mapiti1@mail.com Y Apology
Owen Ormsby Called Sally to request a meeting in Oct 

2020.  Met in Te Awamutu.   
Ngati Whawhakia 027 2924 192 owen.ormsby@manukau.ac.nz, 

heritage.research@yahoo.co.nz
Davis Apiti Iwi rep for Ngati Te Wehi 0273 373 710 apitifamily@gmailcom Y Y Y
Eady Manawaiti Student working for GNS Ngati Rora but has 

connections to 
Ngati Te Wehi via 
his mother

021 102 9519 eadyman@yahoo.com

Y

Nigel Mahara Deputy Chair Okapu Marae Y

Iwi Contacts Morrisons Forest


